COURT OF SUPREME INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4104-4107 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. E
TIRUMALA BALAJI ALLOYS PVT.LTD. & ORS.

VERSUS

M/S JINDAL STEEL & POWER LTD. & ORS. Appellant (s)

M/S JINDAL STEEL & POWER LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

WITH

Civil Appeal No.3607-3610/2008

Date: 25/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Sachin Das, Adv. Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Avijit Bhushan, Adv. Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv. Mr Nikunj Dayal, Adv. Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv M/S. Khaitan & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Civil Appeal No.4104-4107/2008

The ld. Counsel for the appellant and the ld. counsel

for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are present.

Service is complete in the matter.

Respondents have not filed the stat Respondents have not filed the statement of case within

the prescribed time limit.

-2-

Item No.66

Civil Appeal No.3607-3610/2008

The ld. Counsel for the appellant and the ld. Counsel The ld. Counsel for the appropriate for the respondent No.1 is present.

Service is complete.

This is a True Copy of the court records online.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010145772008/truecopy/order-7.pdf

List both matters before the Hon'ble Court as per

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY) REGISTRAR