SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal

No(s).

3607-3610/2008

M/S JINDAL STEEL & POWER LIMITED

Appellant(s)

INDIA

VERSUS

CHATTISGARH STATE ELECT.REG.COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5683-5685/2010 C.A. No. 3134/2011 (With Office Report)

Date: 07/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Nayan Chauhan, Adv. M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

M/s. Mclm & Co., Adv.

Ms.Rita Jha, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr.Manu Dev Sharma, Adv. Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2016.01.07

Ms.Rita Jha,Adv.

16:56:23 TLT

Reason:

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

....2

ITEM NO.2 -2 3607-3610/2008

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Civil Appeal No(s). 3607-3610/2008 & 3134/2011

Being ready matters, list the same before the Hon'ble Court as

C.A. No. 5683-5685/2010

The office report is that the certificate of service in respect of the respondent No.3 in C.A.No.5685/2010 has not been received from the concerned Tribunal as yet. A reminder shall be issued.

List the matter again on 29.02.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar