REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 3607-3610/2008

M/S JINDAL STEEL AND POWER LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHATTISGARH STATE ELECT. REG. COMMN.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NOS. 1598-1599, 2873 , 6114 and 6116 of 2018 are to be listed)

WITH

C.A. No. 1598-1599/2018 (XVII) (IA No.9916/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.9918/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 2873/2018 (XVII)

C.A. No. 6114/2018 (XVII) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.63463/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.63459/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.63460/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.63462/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

C.A. No. 6116/2018 (XVII) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.63272/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL GROUNDS AND DOCUMENTS and IA No.63267/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.63268/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 12-11-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bharat Gupta, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR Mr. Vishvendra Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Raunak Jain, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Ram S. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Aadv.

Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

Mr. Vishvendra Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Raunak Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2873/2018

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to learned counsel for respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 seeks and is given four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

C.A. No. 1598-1599/2018

Four weeks' time is given to both respondents to file counter affidavit.

C.A. No. 6114/2018

Await certificate of service of respondent No.1.

Four weeks' time is given to respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit.

List again on 15.1.2019.

C.A. No. 6116/2018

Certificate of service is awaited in respect of both respondents. However, service is deemed complete as both the respondents are served in other connected matters but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. (Respondent No.1 served in C.A. No. 3035 of 2018 and Respondent No.2 in C.A. No. 3023/2018)

Learned counsel for appellant has not filed statement of case within the prescribed period.

Registry is directed to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

MG